NOTICE OF HEARING ON PROPOSED SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

Notice is hereby given that the Board of School Trustees of Richland-Bean Blossom Community School Corporation (the "Board" and the "School Corporation," respectively) will hold separate public hearings in accordance with Indiana Code 20-26-7-37, at the School Corporation's Edgewood Administration Building located at 600 S. Edgewood Drive, Ellettsville, Indiana 47429, at 6:00 p.m., on May 15, 2023 on its proposal to construct, and enter into a lease or leases with a school building corporation for the financing of, each of the following separate and distinct improvement projects in the School Corporation, each of which costs in excess of \$1,000,000:

The Edgewood Early Childhood Center Project consists of the acquisition, construction and equipping by the School Corporation of a new early childhood center, and certain other renovations, improvements, upgrades, repairs, replacements and equipping by the School Corporation (the "Edgewood Early Childhood Center Project").

The Student Activity Center Project consists of the acquisition, construction and equipping by the School Corporation of a new student activity center, and certain other renovations, improvements, upgrades, repairs, replacements and equipping by the School Corporation (the "Student Activity Center Project").

The Edgewood High School Kitchen Project consists of the acquisition, construction, renovation, upgrading and equipping by the School Corporation of a new kitchen at Edgewood High School together with the upgrading, expansion and renovation of the Edgewood High School Cafeteria, related classroom upgrades and renovations and certain other renovations, improvements, upgrades, repairs, replacements and equipping by the School Corporation (the "Edgewood High School Kitchen Project").

The Edgewood Intermediate School Project consists of the acquisition, construction, renovation, upgrading and equipping by the School Corporation of Edgewood Intermediate School including finish replacements and upgrades and certain other renovations, improvements, upgrades, repairs, replacements and equipping by the School Corporation (the "Edgewood Intermediate School Project").

The Edgewood Primary School Project consists of the acquisition, construction, renovation, upgrading and equipping by the School Corporation of Edgewood Primary School including finish replacements and upgrades and certain other renovations, improvements, upgrades, repairs, replacements and equipping by the School Corporation (the "Edgewood Primary School Project").

The School Renovations, Lighting and Security Project consists of the acquisition, construction, renovation, upgrading and equipping by the School Corporation of finish replacements and upgrades at Edgewood High School, Football and Track sound system upgrades and improvements, main gymnasium sound system upgrades and improvements, parking expansion and improvements at all School Corporation facilities, sports field lighting

upgrades and improvements, safety and security upgrades and improvements at all School Corporation facilities and certain other renovations, improvements, upgrades, repairs, replacements and equipping by the School Corporation (the "School Renovations, Lighting and Security Project").

At each hearing for a project, the Board will give explanations of the potential value of the project to the School Corporation and to the community, including its educational purposes and its estimated costs, tax impact and funding sources, and interested parties may present testimony and questions concerning the proposed Project, including objections to and support for it.

EXECUTED this 28th day of April, 2023.

BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES OF RICHLAND-BEAN BLOSSOM COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

By: Dana Robert Kerr, President